

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**Second Appeal No. 147 of 2020**

*[Sunil S/o Shankarji Mahule Vs. Vishnukumar S/o Kishorilal Sharma]*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Bhushan Dafle, Advocate for the appellant

**CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.**

**DATE : 29/09/2020**

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned Counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. Heard Shri Bhushan Dafle, learned Advocate for the appellant. As per his submissions, the respondent is served. He will file acknowledgment within one week.

3. List this appeal after one week.

**JUDGE**

*wasnik*