

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2020

Sunil S/o Shankarji MahulePETITIONER

V/S

Vishnukumar S/o Kishorilal SharmaRESPONDENT

BHUSHAN DAFLE for Petitioner

NITIN VYAWAHARE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th September, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)