



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL No.147 OF 2020**

(Sunil s/o. Shankarji Mahule Vs. Vishnukumar s/o. Kishorilal Sharma)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

None for the appellant.

Mr. N.A. Vyawahare, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024.**

1. Appellant and his Advocate are absent.
2. Advocate for respondent present.
3. Stand over to 15.3.2024 for passing dismissal order.

**(G.A. SANAP, J.)**