



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2020

(Sunil S/o Shankarji Mahule vs. Vishnukumar S/o Kishorilal Sharma)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.B.Mohta, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
FEBRUARY 05, 2026

- 1) Since learned counsel Mr. Mohta, filed his power on behalf of sole respondent, learned counsel Mr.Nitin Vyawahare is discharged as Advocate for respondent.
- 2) Stand over to 16/02/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)