



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.147 of 2020

Sunil s/o Shankarji Mahule

vs.

Vishnukumar s/o Kishorilal Sharma

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. S.B. Mohta, Advocate for the Respondent Sole.*

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026.

Vide order dated 28/08/2020, this Court has already framed the substantial questions of law. The record and proceedings have also been received. However, the appeal is yet to be admitted, as it is required to be considered at the stage of admission.

02. The appellant shall file the private paper-book within a period of six weeks.
03. After filing of the private paper-book, place the matter at the end of the Board for hearing at the stage of admission.
04. The earlier interim order, if any, shall continue to operate.

JUDGE

**sandesh*